# UNOFFICIAL COP BOMC# 9614314 / 1674703866



0010459937

2549/0231 20 001 Fage 1 of 2001-05-31 15:43:00

Cook County Recorder

Recording Requested By/Return To Bank One, N.A., 132 E. Washington St., IN1-1030, Indianapolis, IN 46204

### ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

For Value Leccived, the undersigned holder of a Mortgage (herein "Assignor") whose address is Bank One Center Tower, Indianapolis, IN 46277

, does hereby grant, sell,

assign, transfer and convey, anto

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc.

, a corporation

organized and existing under the laws of The State of Delaware

(herein "Assignee"), whose

address is P. O. Box 2026, Flint, MI 48501-2026 a certain Mortgage dated May 30, 2001

, made and executed by

Mark R. Gusick, A Single Person

whose address is 222 North Oak Park Avenue #25 Oak Park, IL 60302-2144 to and in favor of Bank One, N.A.

upon the County, State

following described property situated in Cook of Illinois

See Exhibit A attached and made a part hereof

PAREL ID: 16072120101131

such Mortgage having been given to secure payment of Eighty-Nine Thousand Sir Pandred and (\$89,600.05) No/100

(Include the Original Principal Amount)

which Mortgage is of record in Book, Volume, or Liber No.

, at page

(or as

)

No. (157-65) of the County, State of Illinois Records of Cook

, together with the note(s) and obligations therein described and the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue

under such Mortgage. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto Assignee, its successor and assigns, forever, subject only to the terms and conditions of the above-described Mortgage.

FNMA - Multistate/1 Assignment of Mortgage

(9512).02

12/95

Page 1 of 2

VMP MORTGAGE FORMS - (800)521-7291

150035500696143140

# UNOFFICIAL COPY BOMC# 9614314 / 1674703866 ;

## 10459937

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned A	ssignor has executed this Assignment of Mortgage on
April 10, 2001	the state of the s
Barbara Il Stato	Bank One, N.A.
Witness Barbara A Staton	Assignd) Make
Witness	By: (Signature)
	Melissa C. Mason
	Mortgage Loan Officer
Attest	
Seal:	
This Instrument Prepared By. Bank One, N.A.	, address: Bank One
Center / Tower, Indianapolis, IN 4627	7 , tel. no.:317-321-4737
Ox	
State of Indiana	
County/City/Parish of Marion	
Before me, David M. Tinkle	otary Public in and for the County and State
	2.2001 personally appeared Bank One, N.A.
, by Melissa C. Mason, Mortgage	Loan Officer , and acknowledges the
execution of the foregoing instrument.	This math
QFFICIAL SEAL	
DAVID M. TINKLE	
NOTARY PUBLIC - INDIANA SHELBY COUNTY	Resident of Sh.\lby County
My Comm. Expires Mar. 15, 2007 (2)	
	74,
My Commission ExpiresMarch 15, 2007	7,0
-995M1 (9512).02 Page	2 of 2
•	
	· (C_
	*

V ...

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

10459937

#### Exhibit A

#### **Legal Description**

Loan # 9614314 Borrower: Gusick

Property: 222 North Oak Park Avenue #28

Oak Park, IL 60302-2144

Unit number 2S in SANTA MARIA CONDOMINIUM, as delineated on a plat of survey of the following described tract of land:

Lots 1, 2 and 3 in Owner's Subdivision of the West 223.5 feet and the South 10 feet of the East 54.1 feet of the West 277.6 feet of lot 3 and the West 277.6 feet of Lot 2 (Except the South 115 feet of the East 81.6 feet of the West 261.6 feet of said Lot 2) of James W. Scoville Subdivision of the West half of the North East Quarter of Section 7, Township 39 North, Range 13 East of the Third Principal Meridian, Village of Oak Park in Cook County, Illinois which plat of survey is attached as Exhibit "A" to the Declaration of Condominium recorded May 29, 1996 as document Number 96402515; together with its undivided percentage interest in the common elements.

